Attornev Do	cket: 066071.0	109								P	WL_	
FORM PI 1-31-92		5.6	0.9	AECORDATION PATE	FORM CONTS ONI		НЕЕТ	U.S. DE			OMMERCI emark Offic	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.												
Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):					2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):							
Richard H. Rogers					Name: Adorno/Rogers • Technology, Inc.							
	Park Hill Drive	÷			Internal Address: 05-20-1999							
San	Antonio, Texas	78212	1	PAYOS no S	Ì						NA 1 <b>11</b>	
	Antonio, Texas				į					0833		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ARK OF THE ARK								1	10104	,0000		
3. Nature	of conveyance	:			Street A	Address:		treet Suite	400			
X	X Assignment		Merger			101 **	rest our s	ith Street, Suite 409				
	Security Agre	ement		Change of Name	City:	Austin	State:	Texas	Zip:	78701		
Other					State of Incorporation: Texas							
					Additional name(s) & address(es)  Yes X						X No	
Execution Date: April 26, 1999  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						d?					<u> </u>	
	•	-		r(s): vith a new application	. the exec	cution da	ate of the	application	ı is:			
	t Application No	-		·	1	ent No.						
U.S. Pate	ent Application	09/067,5	11 filed A	<del>-</del>							[	
6 Nome	and address of	martir to 1	whom oo	Additional Numbers		al numb	er of ann	lications or	d notents	Yes	X   No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name:		Scott T.		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00								
Internal Address:		BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.			<u>X</u>		Enclose	d				
Street Address:		800 Trammell Crow Building 2001 Ross Avenue					Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
City:		Dallas Texas Zip: 75201-2980			8. Dej	posit acc	count num	iber:				
State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980					(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE												
	ment and signate best of my kno		nd belief,	the foregoing/inform	ation is ti	ue and	correct ai	nd any atta	ched copy	y is a true	copy of the	
original d	locument.	_		1 Gr	1/100			·				
Scott T. Morris  Name of Person Signing  Signature				V V PM					<u>1ay 3, 1999</u> Pate	<del>)</del>		
Name of	reison oigning			Signature		То	tal numbe	er of pages			et 5	
OMB No. 0	651-0011 (exp.4/94	)										
				Do not de		portion						
Mail docu	iments to be rec	corded wit	th require	ed cover sheet inform Commissioner of		ıd Trade	marke					
į Į					Assignmen		AIMI NO					
reviewing the sa		comments regard	ding this burde	Washingtonge about 30 minutes per document to the U.S. Patent and Tr	on, D.C.	20231 including time						

05/07/1999 SARAYA 00000078 0906/511 01/4095847652.1 066071.0109

PATENT REEL: 009953 FRAME: 0061

## U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Form PTO-1595 (01/31/92) Patents Only

Page 2

Attorney's Docket: 066071.0109

Section 1 -Name of Conveying Parties

Additional Name (Individual)

Robert M. Huntress 12770 Via Terceto San Diego, California 92130

Citizenship: United States of America



AUS01:167652.1 066071.0109

**PATENT** REEL: 009953 FRAME: 0062

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Adorno/Rogers Technology, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Texas corporation, with an address of 101 West 6th Street, Suite 409, Austin, Texas 78701, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisions, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

AUS01:166164.1 066071.0109 This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention: ADJUSTABLE WHEELBASE WHEELCHAIR

Signature of First Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, County, State)

Date of Signature:

Date Application Executed:

ichard H. Rogers

San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas

seen 21 1929

July 1, 1998

Signature of Second Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, County, State)

Date of Signature:

Date Application Executed:

Robert M. Huntress

San Diego, San Diego County, California

4/26/99

July 20, 1998

**RECORDED: 05/06/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 009953 FRAME: 0065